This product is RoHS compliant.
D
iodes &
 R
ectifiers
Pow
er Integrations
555mouser.com/powerintegrations (800) 346-6873

Part No. Package IF Avg.
(A)
VRRM Max.
(V)
trr Typ.
(ns)
VF Typ.
(V)
QRR Typ.
TJ -25°C
QRR Typ.
TJ -125°C
Price Each
1 25 100 250
Single
903-LQA03TC600 LQA03TC600 TO-220AC 3 600 9.3 2.3 4.8 17.5 1.66 1.31 1.15 .95
903-LQA05TC600 LQA05TC600 TO-220AC 5 600 11 2.28 6 27 2.51 2.20 1.95 1.76
903-LQA06T300 LQA06T300 TO-220AC 6 300 11.5 1.36 9 27 .91 .80 .71 .64
903-LQA08TC600 LQA08TC600 TO-220AC 8 600 11 2.3 7 36 2.69 2.35 2.09 1.88
903-LQA10T300 LQA10T300 TO-220AC 10 300 12.6 1.36 10 38 1.37 1.03 .92 .69
903-LQA16T300 LQA16T300 TO-220AC 16 300 13 1.4 12 44 1.29 1.13 1.00 .90
903-LQA30T300 LQA30T300 TO-220AC 30 300 13.7 1.45 13 53 1.71 1.50 1.33 1.20
Dual
903-LQA12T300C LQA12T300C TO-220AB 6 300 11.5 1.35 9 27 1.48 1.30 1.15 1.04
♦ 903-LQA20B300C LQA20B300C TO-263AB 10 300 12.6 1.36 10 38 1.94 1.70 1.51 1.36
903-LQA20T300C LQA20T300C TO-220AB 10 300 12.6 1.36 10 38 1.90 1.52 1.14 1.06
903-LQA30A300C LQA30A300C TO-247AD 15 300 13 1.4 12.5 47 3.54 3.10 2.75 2.48
903-LQA32T300C LQA32T300C TO-220AB 16 300 13 1.3 11.5 44 1.80 1.58 1.40 1.26
903-LQA60A300C LQA60A300C TO-247AD 30 300 13.7 1.45 13 53 4.42 3.87 3.44 3.10
TO-220AC
TO-220AB
TO-263AB
TO-247AD
TO-220FP
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Qspeed
Part No. Package IF Avg.
(A)
VRRM Max.
(V)
trr Typ.
(ns)
VF Typ.
(V)
QRR Typ.
TJ -25°C
QRR Typ.
TJ -125°C
Price Each
1 25 100 250
Single
903-LXA03T600 LXA03T600 TO-220AC 3 600 20 2.1 21 43 .91 .80 .71 .64
♦ 903-LXA03B600 LXA03B600 TO-263AB 3 600 20 2.1 21 43 1.19 1.05 .938 .84
903-LXA04T600 LXA04T600 TO-220AC 4 600 18.5 2.1 21 50 1.11 .97 .866 .78
♦ 903-LXA04B600 LXA04B600 TO-263AB 4 600 18.5 2.1 21 50 1.14 1.00 .89 .80
903-LXA06T600 LXA06T600 TO-220AC 6 600 23 2.0 30 71 1.23 1.08 .96 .86
♦ 903-LXA06B600 LXA06B600 TO-263AB 6 600 23 2.0 30 71 1.31 1.15 1.02 .92
903-LXA08T600 LXA08T600 TO-220AC 8 600 21.5 2.1 31 82 1.37 1.20 1.07 .96
♦ 903-LXA08B600 LXA08B600 TO-263AB 8 600 21.5 2.1 31 82 1.49 1.30 1.16 1.04
903-LXA08FP600 LXA08FP600 TO-220FP 8 600 21.5 2.1 31 82 2.17 1.90 1.69 1.52
903-LXA10T600 LXA10T600 TO-220AC 10 600 23 2.1 36 94 2.05 1.80 1.60 1.44
903-LXA10FP600 LXA10FP600 TO-220FP 10 600 23 2.1 36 94 2.63 2.30 2.03 1.84
903-LXA15T600 LXA15T600 TO-220AC 15 600 25 2.2 43 120 1.97 1.73 1.53 1.38
903-LXA20T600 LXA20T600 TO-220AC 20 600 26.5 2.3 51 140 2.41 2.05 1.52 1.42
Dual
903-LXA08T600C LXA08T600C TO-220AB 4 600 18.5 2.1 21 50 2.00 1.75 1.56 1.40
903-LXA12T600C LXA12T600C TO-220AB 6 600 23 2.1 30 71 2.51 2.20 1.95 1.76
903-LXA16T600C LXA16T600C TO-220AB 8 600 21.5 2.1 31 82 2.26 1.98 1.76 1.58
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Qspeed
Part No. Package IF Avg.
(A)
VRRM Max.
(V)
trr Typ.
(ns)
VF Typ.
(V)
QRR Typ.
TJ -25°C
QRR Typ.
TJ -125°C
Price Each
1 25 100 250
Single
903-QH03TZ600 QH03TZ600 TO-220AC 3 600 9.8 2.1 5.8 14.8 1.66 1.45 1.29 1.16
903-QH05TZ600 QH05TZ600 TO-220AC 5 600 10 2.2 6.5 18.9 2.14 1.88 1.67 1.50
903-QH08TZ600 QH08TZ600 TO-220AC 8 600 11.1 2.2 8 25.5 2.46 2.15 1.91 1.72
903-QH12TZ600 QH12TZ600 TO-220AC 12 600 11.6 2.3 9.2 30 2.97 2.60 2.31 2.08
Surface Mount♦
Surface Mount♦
Applications:
•	Power Factor Correction (PFC) Boost Diode